You

What the world thinks

YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 2691 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 15th - 16th June 2011
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab | "' | con [Lab | 1P | male |Female |18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ [ ABC1|C2DE|London | RSt OF Midlands | ot sootiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2691 | 776 | 894 | 191 | 833 | 726 | 609 | 1308 | 1383 | 326 | 686 | 920 | 759 | 1534 | 1157 344 875 576 662 234
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about how frequently local councils
collect domestic rubbish (i.e. not recycling),
what do you think should be the absolute
maximum amount of time between collections
for domestic rubbish?
Less than a week 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 6 2 1 1 1
A week 55 54 56 41 | 56 55 52 55 55 48 49 58 58 53 57 66 55 54 51 48
A fortnight 40 42 40 51 | 41 42 45 41 39 37 45 39 39 43 36 22 40 41 45 48
A month 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
Longer than a month 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 9 3 1 0 1 4 4 1 3 2 2
The Government has dropped plans to force
local councils to collect domestic rubbish
once a week, saying that it would cost £500
million. Do you think the government are right
or wrong to drop the plans?
Right to drop the plans 39 46 36 55 | 42 37 46 40 38 34 41 38 40 43 34 26 42 40 40 42
Wrong to drop the plans 50 45 54 37 | 49 52 46 51 50 49 44 52 54 48 53 59 50 48 49 48
Don't know 11 8 10 8 8 11 8 9 12 16 15 9 7 9 13 15 9 12 11 10
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male |Female|18-24|25-39(40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2691 | 776 | 894 | 191 | 833 | 726 | 609 | 1308 | 1383 | 326 | 686 | 920 | 759 | 1534 | 1157 344 875 576 662 234
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

9-10 15-16
June June

Thinking about this and other recent changes
to the government's policies, which of the
following best reflects your view?

The changes to policy show the government are
weak, incompetent or hadn't thought their policies 39 45 13 72 29 | 21 67 48 49 41 43 40 48 46 44 46 44 41 44 49 52
through properly

The changes to policy show the government are

willing to listen to people and drop policies that 41 31 66 11 47 58 14 28 33 30 26 29 31 37 35 26 30 37 29 28 28
are unpopular

Neither 12 15 16 10 19 | 17 11 16 12 17 13 18 14 13 15 15 16 15 15 14 13

Don'tknow 9 9 4 6 5 5 8 7 6 12 18 13 7 4 6 12 9 8 12 8 7
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